GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

No. 808-REC May 1996

Doc#: 1117418043 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/23/2011 03:42 PM Pg: 1 of 4

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR Randy S. Yaffe, a married person, Above Space for Recorder's use only and Michael Yaffe, a married person				
of the Village	of Long Grove County of Lake	State of Illinois	for and	
in consideration of_	Ten (\$10.00) and	DO	LLARS, and other good	
and valuable consid			-	
CONVEY S	and WARRANT s to			
Franklinvi	lle Road Parchership, LLC	•	Grove, IL, 60047	
		ress of Grantee)		
the following descrit	ped Real Estate situated in the County of	ook in the	State of Illinois, to wit:	
SEE EXHIBI	T A ATTACHED HERETO AND MA	DE A PART HEREOF	•	
	THIS IS NOT HOMESTEA	ND PROPERTY		
hereby releasing and SUBJECT TO: cov	d waiving all rights under and by virtue of the cenants, conditions, and restrictions of record	ne Homestead Exemption Laws of the S d,	tate of Illinois.	
Document No.(s)_	······································	0		
; a	and to General Taxes for 2010	and subsequent years.		
	te Index Number(s): 17-09-241-036-	1.0		
Address(es) of Real I	Estate: 545 N. Dearborn Stree	t, Unit W2409, Chicago,	TL. 60610	
	Dated this	day of June	20 11	
	Randy S. Yaffe	(SEAL) amilly	(SEAL)	
PLEASE PRINT OR		Michael Yaffe		
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)		(SEAL)	(SEAL)	
	Exempt under the provisi Section 31-45, of the Pr Date:June 5 , 2011	ons of Paragraph (e), operty Tax Godel		

1117418043 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Wisco	onsin, County of <u>Dane</u> , ss. 1, the undersigned,	a Notary public in and for said County, in	the
	State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that \underline{M}		
IMPRESS	the same person whose name su		
SEAL HERE	this day in person, and acknowledged that		
	instrument as his free and voluntary act, for		
	release and waiver of the right of homestea	d.	
Given under n	my hand and official seal, this 15th da	y of June 2011	
Commission e	expires 20/5	MOTARY PUBLIC MOTARY PUBLIC AND TARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISE	
orace or inmois,		Ss. I, the undersigned, a Not DHEREBY CERTIFY that Randy S.	
	married person	THAT THE	
IMPR SEA NITER MY C	COMMISSION EXTENDED received and delivered the said	e me this day in person, and acknowledged instrument as https://doi.org/10.1001/journal.com/ free and coluntary as release and waiver of the right of horsestead.	that h e
Given under my l	hand and official seal, this 23rd	day ofTune/	20 11
Commission exp	ires 20		0
This instrument	was prepared by Ronald Kaplan, 134 N. 1	NOTARY PUBLIC La Salle, Suite 1710, Chicago	TI: 60603
		(Name and Address)	11. 00002
1-	(Name)	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO	:
MAIL TO:	(Address)	Franklinville Road Part: (Name) 5871 Teal Lane	nership, LLC.
Ι,	(City, State and Zip)	(Address)	
DR RE	-	Long Grove, IL. 60047	
	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	(City, State and Zip)	

1117418043 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCEL 1

Unit W2409, in The Residences at Grand Plaza Condominium, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following described tract of land: Lots 4A and 4B, in the Subdivision at Grand Plaza, as said lots are located and delineated both horizontally and vertically in said subdivision, being a resubdivision of all of Block 25, in Kinzie's Addition to Chicago, in Section 10, also of Block 16 in Wolcott's Addition to Chicago, in Section 9, and also all of the vacated alley, 18 feet wide, in said Blocks 15 and 25 heretofore described, all in Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plant thereof recorded December 29, 2003, as document no. 05'0527024 which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the declaration of condominium ownership recorded October 26, 2005, as document 0529910137, as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook county, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as contained in Article 3.4 of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements recorded August 3, 2005 as document 0521518064.

Permanent Index No. 17-09-241-036-1171

Property Address: 545 North Dearborn Street, Unit W243°, Chicago, Illinois 60610

1117418043 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated June

900	Signature: Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
By the said <u>Michael R Yaffe</u>	A Music
This 15th day of June 20 11	
Notary Public Man & Mills	NOTARY
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies tha	t the name of the grantee shown on the deed or
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies tha assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or partnership.	either a related person, and limois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do business or	acquire and half title level estate in Illinois, a
beginerally additionable to do pastiless of acquire all	(月0 日 日日氏 IMME名 ASTATAMIN Hingis or other entity:
recognized as a person and authorized to do busines	s or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.	1/7,
Date June 3 .20 11	
, 20_11	
Sig	mature: # Rung GV file
515	Crante or Agent
	Tantes of Agenty
Subscribed and sworn to before me	0.0
By the said Randy S. Yaffe	O_{x}
This John day of June ,2011	
Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false sta	Rement congarning the ideality of G
be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offe offenses.	anse and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent
VIIVIIOOG.	

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)